
Finish: Number: Time: Name: School: Finish:

1 163 18:21.90 Orie Brown Belle Plaine 1

2 140 18:30.80 Robert Tyynismaa South Tama 2

3 141 18:42.05 Blake Keller South Tama 3

4 115 18:53.62 Canyon Kuhlmann Lynnville-Sully 4

5 126 19:01.95 Jacob Lensing Pella Christian 5

6 180 19:21.09 Geert Boelen BGM 6

7 176 19:23.69 Tyler Crawford Sigourney 7

8 170 19:26.61 Braden Parr Belle Plaine 8

9 172 19:30.22 Nathan Fritz Sigourney 9

10 128 19:34.53 Grant Dunsbergen Pella Christian 10

11 142 19:45.20 Hunter Filloon South Tama 11

12 113 19:48.96 Ben Trettin Lynnville-Sully 12

13 182 19:54.85 Jake Wilson BGM 13

14 146 19:56.72 Taylen Anderson South Tama 14

15 118 20:07.82 Jimmy Abell Colfax-Mingo 15

16 154 20:09.91 Jac Munson North Mahaska 16

17 129 20:15.46 Scott Haveman Pella Christian 17

18 183 20:17.80 Jesus Gamboa BGM 18

19 169 20:19.10 Brant DeMeulenaere Belle Plaine 19

20 167 20:20.86 Jacob Ehlen Belle Plaine 20

21 127 20:25.76 Jonathan Beltman Pella Christian 21

22 165 20:37.30 Matthew Mengler Belle Plaine 22

23 181 20:39.30 Teun Boelen BGM 23

24 162 20:41.10 Lane Bachelder Belle Plaine 24

25 143 20:49.35 Trevor Yuska South Tama 25

26 164 21:02.30 Robert Brown Belle Plaine 26

27 149 21:06.57 Brian Zobel North Tama 27

28 102 21:08.48 Vincent Bushong Montezuma 28

29 177 21:11.36 Will Flanegin Sigourney 29

30 155 21:24.36 Shaun Clark North Mahaska 30

31 116 21:30.38 Luke Jones Lynnville-Sully 31

32 130 21:35.23 Samuel Dahm Pella Christian 32

33 145 21:36.87 Jake Theissen South Tama 33

34 101 21:38.67 Kaleb Kriegel Montezuma 34

35 103 21:41.53 Seth Cranston Montezuma 35

36 108 21:43.66 Jake Brand Lynnville-Sully 36

37 135 21:50.00 Gabriel Soler Pella Christian 37

38 153 21:58.93 Mason Foster North Mahaska 38

39 105 22:09.52 Kyle Heidecker Montezuma 39

40 184 22:29.96 Owen Clien BGM 40

41 110 22:31.76 Bayley Morvant Lynnville-Sully 41

42 117 22:33:39 Jim Trettin Lynnville-Sully 42

43 168 22:36.32 Will Mengler Belle Plaine 43

High School Boys - Order of Finish

Montezuma Cross Country Meet 2013



44 119 22:41.28 Hyeongyeop Ahn Colfax-Mingo 44

45 104 22:45.73 Joel Cranston Montezuma 45

46 150 22:48.64 Logan Zobel North Tama 46

47 156 22:53.31 Chris Kubli North Mahaska 47

48 151 22:56.26 JR Friestad North Tama 48

49 174 23:01.22 Adam deRegnier Sigourney 49

50 131 23:03.38 Sam Lensing Pella Christian 50

51 125 23:05.19 Chris Stuva Colfax-Mingo 51

52 185 23:06.89 Taylor Staton BGM 52

53 186 23:08.86 Zac Guss BGM 53

54 144 23:10.73 Andrew Kajer South Tama 54

55 106 23:47.64 Robbie Broadston Montezuma 55

56 173 23:57.56 Jake Van Ee Sigourney 56

57 171 23:58.82 Drayce Webster Sigourney 57

58 123 24:00.32 Ryan McLain Colfax-Mingo 58

59 159 24:02.10 Hunter Frost Twin Cedars 59

60 178 24:04.07 Zane Kracht Sigourney 60

61 136 24:27.25 Kelvin Ouyang Pella Christian 61

62 121 24:41.57 KC Huffman Colfax-Mingo 62

63 157 24:50.41 Colton Spaur Twin Cedars 63

64 132 25:10.20 David Dykstra Pella Christian 64

65 133 25:11.82 Alek Vink Pella Christian 65

66 139 25:23.21 Jason Ree Keota 66

67 137 25:27.24 Grant Hill Keota 67

68 114 25:46.86 Lucas Smith Lynnville-Sully 68

69 112 26:01.01 Lauri Ryyppoe Lynnville-Sully 69

70 160 26:04.48 Hunter Carlson Twin Cedars 70

71 120 26:25.84 Will Dunsburgen Colfax-Mingo 71

72 124 26:07.11 Adam Teed Colfax-Mingo 72

73 158 27:13.02 Andrew Stanhope Twin Cedars 73

74 111 27:15.38 Kordell Mueller Lynnville-Sully 74

75 138 28:02.23 Ryan Chalupa Keota 75

76 179 28:38.46 Eric Meiners Sigourney 76

77 189 29:14.41 Thayne Lamb South Tama 77
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Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

101 21:38.67 Kaleb Kriegel Montezuma 34 28

102 21:08.48 Vincent Bushong Montezuma 28 24

103 21:41.53 Seth Cranston Montezuma 35 29

104 22:45.73 Joel Cranston Montezuma 45 35

105 22:09.52 Kyle Heidecker Montezuma 39 31

106 23:47.64 Robbie Broadston Montezuma 55  

147Montezuma Team Total: 

High School Boys Team Scoring Montezuma



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

107 0 Talon Woods Lynnville-Sully   

108 21:43.66 Jake Brand Lynnville-Sully 36 30

109 0 Nic Lirio Lynnville-Sully   

110 22:31.76 Bayley Morvant Lynnville-Sully 41 33

111 27:15.38 Kordell Mueller Lynnville-Sully 74  

112 26:01.01 Lauri Ryyppoe Lynnville-Sully 69  

113 19:48.96 Ben Trettin Lynnville-Sully 12 12

114 25:46.86 Lucas Smith Lynnville-Sully 68  

115 18:53.62 Canyon Kuhlmann Lynnville-Sully 4 4

116 21:30.38 Luke Jones Lynnville-Sully 31 26

117 22:33:39 Jim Trettin Lynnville-Sully 42  

105

High School Boys Team Scoring Lynnville-Sully

Lynnville-Sully Team Total: 



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

118 20:07.82 Jimmy Abell Colfax-Mingo 15 15

119 22:41.28 Hyeongyeop Ahn Colfax-Mingo 44 34

120 26:25.84 Will Dunsburgen Colfax-Mingo 71  

121 24:41.57 KC Huffman Colfax-Mingo 62 41

122 0 Cameron Lantry Colfax-Mingo   

123 24:00.32 Ryan McLain Colfax-Mingo 58 39

124 26:07.11 Adam Teed Colfax-Mingo 72  

125 23:05.19 Chris Stuva Colfax-Mingo 51 37

166Colfax-Mingo Team Total: 

High School Boys Team Scoring Colfax-Mingo



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

126 19:01.95 Jacob Lensing Pella Christian 5 5

127 20:25.76 Jonathan Beltman Pella Christian 21 20

128 19:34.53 Grant Dunsbergen Pella Christian 10 10

129 20:15.46 Scott Haveman Pella Christian 17 16

130 21:35.23 Samuel Dahm Pella Christian 32 27

131 23:03.38 Sam Lensing Pella Christian 50  

132 25:10.20 David Dykstra Pella Christian 64  

133 25:11.82 Alek Vink Pella Christian 65  

134 0 Zack Shen Pella Christian 0

135 21:50.00 Gabriel Soler Pella Christian 37

136 24:27.25 Kelvin Ouyang Pella Christian 61

78Pella Christian Team Total:

High School Boys Team Scoring Pella Christian



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

137 25:27.24 Grant Hill Keota 67

138 28:02.23 Ryan Chalupa Keota 75

139 25:23.21 Jason Ree Keota 66

0

High School Boys Team Scoring Keota

Keota Team Total: 



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

140 18:30.80 Robert Tyynismaa South Tama 2 2

141 18:42.05 Blake Keller South Tama 3 3

142 19:45.20 Hunter Filloon South Tama 11 11

143 20:49.35 Trevor Yuska South Tama 25 23

144 23:10.73 Andrew Kajer South Tama 54  

145 21:36.87 Jake Theissen South Tama 33  

146 19:56.72 Taylen Anderson South Tama 14 14

147 0 Talon Lamb South Tama   

148 0 Britton Waldo South Tama   

189 29:14.41 Thayne Lamb South Tama 77  

53

High School Boys Team Scoring South Tama

South Tama Team Total: 



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

149 21:06.57 Brian Zobel North Tama 27

150 22:48.64 Logan Zobel North Tama 46

151 22:56.26 JR Friestad North Tama 48

152 0 Ben Panfil North Tama 0

0North Tama Team Total: 

North TamaHigh School Boys Team Scoring



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

153 21:58.93 Mason Foster North Mahaska 38

154 20:09.91 Jac Munson North Mahaska 16

155 21:24.36 Shaun Clark North Mahaska 30

156 22:53.31 Chris Kubli North Mahaska 47

0

High School Boys Team Scoring North Mahaska

North Mahaska Team Total: 



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

157 24:50.41 Colton Spaur Twin Cedars 63 42

158 27:13.02 Andrew Stanhope Twin Cedars 73 44

159 24:02.10 Hunter Frost Twin Cedars 59 40

160 26:04.48 Hunter Carlson Twin Cedars 70 43

161 0 Jason Tu Twin Cedars   

169Twin Cedars Team Total: 

High School Boys Team Scoring Twin Cedars



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

162 20:41.10 Lane Bachelder Belle Plaine 24  

163 18:21.90 Orie Brown Belle Plaine 1 1

164 21:02.30 Robert Brown Belle Plaine 26  

165 20:37.30 Matthew Mengler Belle Plaine 22 21

166 0 Justin Jacobi Belle Plaine   

167 20:20.86 Jacob Ehlen Belle Plaine 20 19

168 22:36.32 Will Mengler Belle Plaine 43  

169 20:19.10 Brant DeMeulenaere Belle Plaine 19 18

170 19:26.61 Braden Parr Belle Plaine 8 8

67

High School Boys Team Scoring Belle Plaine

Belle Plaine Team Total: 



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

171 23:58.82 Drayce Webster Sigourney 57  

172 19:30.22 Nathan Fritz Sigourney 9 9

173 23:57.56 Jake Van Ee Sigourney 56 38

174 23:01.22 Adam deRegnier Sigourney 49 36

175 0 Conner Witzenberg Sigourney   

176 19:23.69 Tyler Crawford Sigourney 7 7

177 21:11.36 Will Flanegin Sigourney 29 25

178 24:04.07 Zane Kracht Sigourney 60  

179 28:38.46 Eric Meiners Sigourney 76  

115Sigourney Team Total: 

High School Boys Team Scoring Sigourney



Team: 

Individual Team

Number: Time: Name: School: Place: Score:

180 19:21.09 Geert Boelen BGM 6 6

181 20:39.30 Teun Boelen BGM 23 22

182 19:54.85 Jake Wilson BGM 13 13

183 20:17.80 Jesus Gamboa BGM 18 17

184 22:29.96 Owen Clien BGM 40 32

185 23:06.89 Taylor Staton BGM 52  

186 23:08.86 Zac Guss BGM 53  

187 0 Storm Ribby BGM   

188 0 Raffy Thompson BGM   

90

High School Boys Team Scoring BGM

BGM Team Total: 





Team Score: Place:

147 7

105 5

166 8

78 3

0 0

53 1

0 0

0 0

169 9

67 2

115 6

90 4

Twin Cedars

Belle Plaine

Sigourney

BGM

High School Boys - Team Places

Pella Christian

Keota

South Tama

North Tama

North Mahaska

Team:

Montezuma

Lynnville-Sully

Colfax-Mingo


